## CERTIFICATION OF TAXES KINGSFORD, MICHIGAN JUNE 13, 2018

## DICKINSON-IRON INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT 1074 PYLE DRIVE, KINGSFORD, MI 49802

DISTRICT OPERATION County of Dickinson  (Includes Faithorn Twp. of Menominee County  County of Iron  .1671  County of Iron  .1671  MAXIMUM AUTHORIZED  Special Education  Maximum Rate Voted Increase in tax limitation voted by the District of ½ (.5) mill on 3/5/66, ½ (.5) mill on 8/3/70, and ½ (.5) mill on 3/8/16 for a total of one (1.50) mill (Reduced per Section 31, Art. 9)  Vocational Education  Maximum Rate Voted Increase in tax limitation voted by the District of one (1.00) mill (Reduced per C.1.00) mill (Reduced per Section 31, Art. 9)  POTAL 2.6324 MILLS (Dickinson) (Menominee)  BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary is hereby directed to prepare certified copies of this resolution and transmit them to the following persons: Each Twp. Clerk, City Clerk, Twp. Supervisor, County Clerk, and each Superintendent of Schools in the Intermediate School District. All resolutions, and parts of resolutions, insofar as they conflict with provisions of this resolution be and the same, are hereby rescinded.  AYES: NAYS: ABSENT:  THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE COPY OF THE RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE DICKINSON-IRON INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT AT A REGULAR MEETING ON June 13, 2018.	be assessed on the tax			that the Board of Education of ing levy of property taxes shall ich is to be collected during the	
Ounty of Iron  County of Iron  AXIMUM AUTHORIZED  Special Education  Maximum Rate Voted Increase in tax limitation voted by the District of ½ (.5) mill on 3/5/66, ½ (.5) mill on 8/3/70, and ½ (.5) mill on 3/8/16 for a total of one (1.50) mill (Reduced per Section 31, Art. 9)  Vocational Education  Maximum Rate Voted Increase in tax limitation voted by the District of one (1.00) mill on 10/24/72 for a total of one (1.00) mill (Reduced per Section 31, Art. 9)  Vocational Education  Maximum Rate Voted Increase in tax limitation voted by the District of one (1.00) mill (Reduced per Section 31, Art. 9)  Vocational Education  Maximum Rate Voted Increase in tax limitation voted by the District of one (1.00) mill (Reduced per Section 31, Art. 9)  9827  TOTAL 2.6324 MILLS (Dickinson) (Menominee)  BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary is hereby directed to prepare certified copies of this resolution and transmit them to the following persons: Each Twp. Clerk, City Clerk, Twp. Supervisor, County Clerk, and each Superintendent of Schools in the Intermediate School District. All resolutions, and parts of resolutions, insofar as they conflict with provisions of this resolution be and the same, are hereby rescinded.  AYES: NAYS: ABSENT:  THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE COPY OF THE RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE DICKINSON-IRON INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT AT A REGULAR MEETING ON June 13, 2018.				LLOCATED	
Special Education  Maximum Rate Voted Increase in tax limitation voted by the District of ½ (.5) mill on 3/5/66, ½ (.5) mill on 8/3/70, and ½ (.5) mill on 3/8/16 for a total of one (1.50) mill (Reduced per Section 31, Art. 9)  Vocational Education  Maximum Rate Voted Increase in tax limitation voted by the District of one (1.00) mill on 10/24/72 for a total of one (1.00) mill on 10/24/72 for a total of one (1.00) mill (Reduced per Section 31, Art. 9)  TOTAL 2.6324 MILLS (Iron) (Dickinson) (Menominee)  BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary is hereby directed to prepare certified copies of this resolution and transmit them to the following persons: Each Twp. Clerk, City Clerk, Twp. Supervisor, County Clerk, and each Superintendent of Schools in the Intermediate School District. All resolutions, and parts of resolutions, insofar as they conflict with provisions of this resolution be and the same, are hereby rescinded.  AYES: NAYS: ABSENT:  THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE COPY OF THE RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE DICKINSON-IRON INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT AT A REGULAR MEETING ON June 13, 2018.			.1671		
Maximum Rate Voted Increase in tax limitation voted by the District of ½ (.5) mill on 3/5/66, ½ (.5) mill on 3/8/16 for a total of one (1.50) mill (Reduced per Section 31, Art. 9)  Vocational Education  Maximum Rate Voted Increase in tax limitation voted by the District of one (1.00) mill on 10/24/72 for a total of one (1.00) mill on 10/24/72 for a total of one (1.00) mill (Reduced per Section 31, Art. 9)  TOTAL 2.6324 MILLS (Iron)	County of Iron		.1671		
Maximum Rate Voted Increase in tax limitation voted by the District of ½ (.5) mill on 3/5/66, ½ (.5) mill on 8/3/70, and ½ (.5) mill on 3/8/16 for a total of one (1.50) mill (Reduced per Section 31, Art. 9)  Vocational Education  Maximum Rate Voted Increase in tax limitation voted by the District of one (1.00) mill on 10/24/72 for a total of one (1.00) mill (Reduced per Section 31, Art. 9)  **TOTAL** 2.6324 MILLS** (Iron)		MAXIMUM AUTHORIZED		UTHORIZED	
Itron (Dickinson) (Menominee)  BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary is hereby directed to prepare certified copies of this resolution and transmit them to the following persons: Each Twp. Clerk, City Clerk, Twp. Supervisor, County Clerk, and each Superintendent of Schools in the Intermediate School District. All resolutions, and parts of resolutions, insofar as they conflict with provisions of this resolution be and the same, are hereby rescinded.  AYES: NAYS: ABSENT:  THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE COPY OF THE RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE DICKINSON-IRON INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT AT A REGULAR MEETING ON June 13, 2018.	Maximum Flimitation vo (.5) mill on 8/3/70, and total of one Section 31, A Vocational Ed Maximum Flimitation vo (1.00) mill o (1.00) mill	Rate Voted Increase in tax oted by the District of ½ in 3/5/66, ½ (.5) mill on ½ (.5) mill on 3/8/16 for a (1.50) mill (Reduced per Art. 9)  ducation  Rate Voted Increase in tax oted by the District of one in 10/24/72 for a total of one			
NAYS: ABSENT:  THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE COPY OF THE RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE DICKINSON-IRON INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT AT A REGULAR MEETING ON June 13, 2018.	(Iron) (Dickinson) (Menominee) BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary is hereby directed to prepare certified copies of this resolution and transmit them to the following persons: Each Twp. Clerk, City Clerk, Twp. Supervisor, County Clerk, and each Superintendent of Schools in the Intermediate School District. All resolutions, and parts of resolutions, insofar as they conflict with provisions of this resolution be and the same, are hereby rescinded.				
THE DICKINSON-IRON INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT AT A REGULAR MEETING ON June 13, 2018.	NAYS:				
	THE DICKINSON-I	RON INTERMEDIATE SCI			
Certified by:Nancy deKoster, Secretary		Certified by:Nancy	deKoster Secretary		